Housatonic Council BSA Budgetary "Wish List"

Camp Operating Budget Items

Please use my contribution to support the following Scouting programs:

Strang Scout Reservation
Units

Area Quantity Item

Aquatics

3 Buddy Tags 200 count
12 Canoe Paddles 4.5 ft
8 Rowboat Oars

24 Life Jackets

5 Ring Buoys
10 Reach Poles

500 Swim Area Lemons

Shooting Sports

Scoutcraft

1 Staff Training

1 Staff Tent 11W 16L
1 Backboard

4 13 ft Kayaks

6 Riflles

6 Arrows 72 per lot

3 Targets
12 Arm Guards
12 Bowstrings

1 Staff Training/director
10 BB Guns

3 Rolls of Caution Tape

1 Archery Shed
10 2,000 Rds .22 ammo
75 100 rd #7 shotshell
50 Clay Pidgeon (90)

2 Axes
6 Bow Saws
2 Axe Sheaths
12 Sharpening Stones
12 3-gallon Water Carriers
12 Compasses
36 Topographic Maps
1 Roll 1/4 Manila
1 Staff Training/director
6 Chef Kits

Price

$7.50
$18.00
$75.00
$23.60
$50.00
$10.00
$2.00
$350.00
$300.00
$135.00
$600.00

$460.00
$133.00
$16.25
$7.30
$3.20
$350.00

box

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each

$40.00 each
$10.00 each

$1,200.00
$75.00
$14.00
$16.00

$20.55
$7.50
$5.50
$3.00
$12.50
$18.25
$4.00
$85.00
$350.00
$30.00

each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

Total Cost

$22.50
$216.00
$600.00
$566.40
$250.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$350.00
$300.00
$135.00
$2,400.00

$2,760.00
$798.00
$48.75
$87.60
$38.40
$350.00
$400.00
$30.00
$1,200.00
$750.00
$1,050.00
$800.00

$41.10
$45.00
$11.00
$36.00
$150.00
$219.00
$144.00
$85.00
$350.00
$180.00

Carlisle
Shaw and Tenney
Youth Size

Kimber Match 22



6 Cook sets $60.00 each $360.00
6 Gps Units $80.00 each $480.00
1 Roll 1/4 Nylon $75.00 each $75.00
1 Shed $1,200.00 each $1,200.00
4 Peak 1 Stoves $25.00 each $100.00
4 Butane Stoves $35.00 each $140.00
12 Acrylic Plate,cup, kfs $8.00 each $96.00
6 Washbasins $3.00 each $18.00
3 Various water Pur $30.00 each $90.00
Sports
4 Soccer balls $18.00 each $72.00
2 Soccer nets $75.00 each $150.00
4 Basketballs $8.00 each $32.00
12 Softballs $2.50 each $30.00
4 Softball bats $20.00 each $80.00
3 Softball bases $20.00 each $60.00
4 Volleyballs $21.00 each $84.00
2 Volleyballs Nets $20.00 each $40.00
11 Bags of Marbles $3.80 each $41.80
36 "Frisbees" $5.00 each $180.00
2 Soccer Goals $325.00 each $650.00
Ecology-Conservation
3 Field Guides $25.00 each $75.00
6 Magnifying Glasses $5.00 each $30.00
3 Charts and Posters $25.00 each $75.00
1 Staff Training $350.00 each $350.00
1 Tv-VCR-DVD Combo $300.00 each $300.00
1 Telescope $200.00 each $200.00
1 Dig Rain Gauge $35.00 each $35.00
1 Wireless Thermo and Fore $70.00 each $70.00
Campsite Improvements
12 Wide Wall Tents $225.00 each $2,700.00
12 Tent Platforms $220.00 each $2,640.00
260 Bunks $115.00 each $29,900.00
260 Mattresses $40.00 each $10,400.00
Handicrafts
15 Paint (asst. colors) $6.50 each $97.50
16 Markers (asst. colors) $3.25 each $52.00
5 Glue $10.50 each $52.50
4 Crayons per box $3.50 each $14.00
144 Artist Paint Brushes $0.15 each $21.60



12 Art Paper
100 Poster Board
5 1,000 Popsicle Sticks
4 Masking Tape
8 Clear Tape

Misc. Program Supplies
100 100 Spools of Lace
20 Beads $5.80 per pound
500 Snacks for campers

Other Camp Items
2500 Camp Brochures
250 Camp Leader's Guides
1 Health Lodge Supplies

$29.95 each
$0.75 each
$3.00 boxes
$0.98 each
$1.08 each

$1.44 each
$5.80 each
$0.50 each

$0.50 each
$0.50 each
$2,500.00 each

$359.40
$75.00
$15.00
$3.92
$8.64

$144.00
$116.00
$250.00

$1,250.00
$125.00
$2,500.00



