Housatonic Council BSA Budgetary "Wish List" Camp Operating Budget Items

Please use my contribution to support the following Scouting programs: Strang Scout Reservation

Area	Quantity		Price	Units	Total Cost	
Aguatica						
Aquatics		Puddy Tage 200 count	¢7.50	hov	¢22 50	
		Buddy Tags 200 count Canoe Paddles 4.5 ft	\$7.50		\$22.50	Carliala
			\$18.00		\$216.00	
		Rowboat Oars Life Jackets	\$75.00 \$23.60			Shaw and Tenney Youth Size
			\$50.00		•	Toutil Size
		Ring Buoys Reach Poles	\$10.00		\$250.00 \$100.00	
		Swim Area Lemons	\$2.00		\$1,000.00	
		Staff Training	\$350.00		\$350.00	
		Staff Tent 11W 16L	\$300.00		\$300.00	
		Backboard	\$135.00		\$300.00 \$135.00	
			\$600.00		\$2,400.00	
Shooting		13 ft Kayaks	φουυ.υυ	each	φ2,400.00	
Silooting	-	Riflles	\$460.00	each	\$2.760.00	Kimber Match 22
		Arrows 72 per lot	\$133.00		\$798.00	Kimber Water 22
		Targets	\$16.25		\$48.75	
		Arm Guards	\$7.30		\$87.60	
		Bowstrings	\$3.20		\$38.40	
		Staff Training/director	\$350.00		\$350.00	
		BB Guns	\$40.00		\$400.00	
		Rolls of Caution Tape	\$10.00		\$30.00	
		Archery Shed	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
		2,000 Rds .22 ammo	\$75.00		\$750.00	
		100 rd #7 shotshell	\$14.00		\$1,050.00	
		Clay Pidgeon (90)	\$16.00		\$800.00	
Scoutcra			,		,	
	2	Axes	\$20.55	each	\$41.10	
	6	Bow Saws	\$7.50	each	\$45.00	
	2	Axe Sheaths	\$5.50	each	\$11.00	
	12	Sharpening Stones	\$3.00	each	\$36.00	
	12	3-gallon Water Carriers	\$12.50	each	\$150.00	
	12	Compasses	\$18.25	each	\$219.00	
	36	Topographic Maps	\$4.00	each	\$144.00	
	1	Roll 1/4 Manila	\$85.00	each	\$85.00	
	1	Staff Training/director	\$350.00	each	\$350.00	
	6	Chef Kits	\$30.00	each	\$180.00	

	Cook sets	\$60.00		\$360.00				
	Gps Units	\$80.00		\$480.00				
	Roll 1/4 Nylon	\$75.00		\$75.00				
	Shed	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00				
	Peak 1 Stoves	\$25.00		\$100.00				
4	Butane Stoves	\$35.00		\$140.00				
12	Acrylic Plate,cup, kfs	\$8.00	each	\$96.00				
6	Washbasins	\$3.00	each	\$18.00				
3	Various water Pur	\$30.00	each	\$90.00				
Sports								
4	Soccer balls	\$18.00	each	\$72.00				
2	Soccer nets	\$75.00	each	\$150.00				
4	Basketballs	\$8.00	each	\$32.00				
12	Softballs	\$2.50	each	\$30.00				
4	Softball bats	\$20.00	each	\$80.00				
3	Softball bases	\$20.00	each	\$60.00				
4	Volleyballs	\$21.00	each	\$84.00				
2	Volleyballs Nets	\$20.00	each	\$40.00				
11	Bags of Marbles	\$3.80	each	\$41.80				
36	"Frisbees"	\$5.00	each	\$180.00				
2	Soccer Goals	\$325.00	each	\$650.00				
Ecology-Conservation								
3	Field Guides	\$25.00	each	\$75.00				
6	Magnifying Glasses	\$5.00	each	\$30.00				
	Charts and Posters	\$25.00	each	\$75.00				
1	Staff Training	\$350.00	each	\$350.00				
1	Tv-VCR-DVD Combo	\$300.00	each	\$300.00				
1	Telescope	\$200.00	each	\$200.00				
	Dig Rain Gauge	\$35.00		\$35.00				
	Wireless Thermo and Fore	\$70.00		\$70.00				
Campsite Improvements								
•	: Wide Wall Tents	\$225.00	each	\$2,700.00				
12	Tent Platforms	\$220.00		\$2,640.00				
	Bunks	\$115.00	each	\$29,900.00				
	Mattresses	\$40.00		\$10,400.00				
		,		, -,				
Handicrafts								
	Paint (asst. colors)	\$6.50	each	\$97.50				
	Markers (asst. colors)	\$3.25		\$52.00				
	Glue	\$10.50		\$52.50				
	Crayons per box	\$3.50		\$14.00				
	Artist Paint Brushes	\$0.15		\$21.60				
1-1-1	, a doct diff bradiled	ψ0.10	34311	Ψ21.00				

12 Art Paper	\$29.95 each	\$359.40				
100 Poster Board	\$0.75 each	\$75.00				
5 1,000 Popsicle Sticks	\$3.00 boxes	\$15.00				
4 Masking Tape	\$0.98 each	\$3.92				
8 Clear Tape	\$1.08 each	\$8.64				
Misc. Program Supplies						
100 100 Spools of Lace	\$1.44 each	\$144.00				
20 Beads \$5.80 per pound	\$5.80 each	\$116.00				
500 Snacks for campers	\$0.50 each	\$250.00				
Other Camp Items						
2500 Camp Brochures	\$0.50 each	\$1,250.00				
250 Camp Leader's Guides	\$0.50 each	\$125.00				
1 Health Lodge Supplies	\$2,500.00 each	\$2,500.00				